WW)	2	22	.99

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RI

To the Honorable Commission

02-26-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ttached original documents or copy thereof.	
address of receiving party(ies):	

1. Name of conveying party(les):	address of receiving party(les):		
Olin Corporation 501 Merritt 7 P.O. Box 4500 Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4500	Name: Advanced Technology Interconnect Incorporated Internal Address:		
[ ] Individual(s) [] Association [ ] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Commonwealth of Virginia	Street Address: 555 Carnegie Street P.O. Box 952 City: State: Zip: Manteca, California 95336-0952		
[ ] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	<ul> <li>[ ] Limited Partnership</li> <li>[X] Corporation-State of California</li> <li>[ ] Other</li> </ul> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: February 19, 1999	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No		
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1. 1,605,371 2. 2,055,835		
∆dditional numbers at	tached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Francis J. Duffin, Esq.</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2		
Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana	7. Tablés (27.050.0.44)		
Street Address: One Century Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00		
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	[] Enclosed		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" "Express Mail" mailing label Number [EL158527204US].	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231, and is being deposited with the	8. Deposit account number:		
United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service on <u>February</u> 22, 1999.  Lucific Gonsalues	23-1665		
(Printed or typed name of person mailing the paper or fee)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
(Signature of the person mailing the paper or fee) (Date of Signature) February 33, 1799	SE THIS SPACE		
201107	SE THIS STAGE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Francis J. Duffin, Esq.	is Likely		
Name of Person Signing Signature	February 22, 1999 Date		
725/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000168 231665 1605371 /	sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

25.00 CMail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 2p9d01!.DOC\12674\1\126049.01

02 FC:482

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Olin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and

by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having a place of business at 501

Merritt 7, P.O. Box 4500, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856, herein below called "Assignor", owns

and has used in its business certain trademarks that are registered as follows:

**REGISTRATION NO.** 

**REGISTRATION DATE** 

**MARK** 

1,605,371

July 10, 1990

**MQUAD** 

2,055,835

April 22, 1997

**MBGA** 

and:

WHEREAS, Advanced Technology Interconnect Incorporated, doing business

as Advanced Interconnect Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of California, and having a place of business at 555 Carnegie Street, P.O. Box

952, Manteca, California 95336-0952, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring

all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said trademark registrations, and to any

renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

connected therewith:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of

One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, without warranty of any kind as to the validity, enforceability or

fitness for any particular use or purpose of said marks, said Assignor has as of October 23, 1998,

sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks,

said trademark registrations and in and to any extensions and renewals that may be granted

thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover

for past infringement thereof.

DATED: 2/19/99

1999

Title:

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

2 3w01!.DOC\12674\1\124556.01

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1860 FRAME: 0940